oversight carried the potential for diversion and misuse, both accidental and deliberate. 

Interested parties were also given the choice to select from options to indicate their support or 
opposition to the Application without providing a written component. One-hundred-and-one 
(101) responses were received, with 19 supportive, two partially supportive, and 80 opposed. 
These respondents did not provide reasons for their support or opposition and as a result, the 
extent of my consideration is limited to noting that the submissions were mixed, but generally